Bus # 42-20 - Stop Schedule - AM

Driver - Alan Beyser Aide: Nicole Anderson (at WLES)

Stop # Stop Details Time
BUS GARAGE - Go out Woodland Graysville Road - go to Parent's Hill/out Rine's 550
Ridge to the forks/stay left - go to Parson's Ridge Road |
Go to Parson's Ridge Road

1 |Parson Ridge Road Pick up & Turn around 6:38
Go to the Y & Stay right
2 |Box 7985 Rine's Ridge Road - brick house on the left (CROSS) 6:40
3 |Box 7274 Rine's Ridge Road - trailer on right 6:42
4 [Box 6934 Rine's Ridge Road - 2 trailers on right 6:43
5 |Box 6793 Rine's Ridge Road - gray trailer on left (CROSS) 6:44
6 [Box 6676 Rine's Ridge Road - gray garage on the right 6:45
7 |Box 93 Harris Lane (CROSS) 6:48
8 |Box 479 Yoho Road - Next lane on right 6:49
9 |Box 5436 Rine's Ridge Road - white house with blue roof 6:50
10 [Box 5397 Rine's Ridge Road - blue house on the left (CROSS) 6:51
11 |Box 79 & 99 Patriot Drive - next lane on left (CROSS) 6:52
12 [Box 222 James Lane - wooden rail fence across the road (CROSS) 6:52
13 [Box 4271 Rine's Ridge Road - my place (CROSS) 6:55
14 [Box 3437 Rine's Ridge Road - dome barn on left (CROSS) 6:57
15 |Next lane on right before Nellie's Hair Salon (somtimes picked up at turnaround)| 6:58
16 [2901 Rine's Ridge Road - yellow house on left (CROSS) 6:59
17 |[Box 2603 Rine's Ridge Road - trailer on left (CROSS) 7:00
18 [Box 2081 Rine's Ridge Road - tan house on left (CROSS) 7:02
19 [Box 1082 Rine's Ridge Road - old brown house on the bank 7:05
20 [996 Rine's Ridge Road - hidden driveway on the right 7:05
21 |Bottom of the hill stay to the right to Kirkman Lane on left (CROSS) 7:08
Turn into Kirkman Lane and turn around
22 |Box 773 Long Run Lane - then go left after boarding student (CROSS) 7:10
23 [Box 771 Graysville Road - driveway on left (CROSS) 7:10
24 |Box 389 Graysville Road - white house on left (CROSS) 7:12
25 [Mouth of Fish Creek by the bridge 7:13
WASHINGTON LANDS ELEMENTARY - transfer MMS students and aide from Bus
26 [#34-21 and give him JMHS students and Glen Dale Elementary student and pick | 7:30
up McNinch student from parent (PROTEC)
27 [McNINCH PRIMARY 7:44
28 [MOUNDSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL - drop off students and aide 7:51
BUS GARAGE 7:55

Revised 12.19.2024 *denotes seldom rides




Bus # 42-20 - Stop Schedule - PM

Driver - Alan Beyser Location - Rine's Ridge/Long Run
Stop # Stop Details Time
Leave BUS GARAGE 2:35
1 [MOUNDSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL - pick up aide only (will transfer her) 2:45
2 McNINCH PRIMARY 3:00
3 WASHINGTON LANDS ELEMENTARY Line up on curb of rear bus #72-22 - 3:40
transfer students from 85-19 and 62-17 - give aide to 34-22 '
4 [Mouth of Fish Creek by the bridge (CROSS) 3:48
5 1389 Graysville Road - white house on right 3:50
6 |Box 771 Graysville Road - driveway on right 3:50
7 |773 Long Run Road - by little bridge 3:51
Go to forks - continue straight
8 |Kirkman Lane on left - pull into lane 3:52
Turn around and go up Rine's Ridge
9 |[Box 996 Rine' Ridge Road - lane on left (CROSS) 3:55
10 [Box 1082 Rine's Ridge Road - old brown house on the bank on left (CROSS) 3:57
11 |Box 2081 Rine's Ridge Road - tan house on right 4:00
12 |Box 2603 Rine's Ridge Road - trailer on right past church 4:02
13 |2901 Rine's Ridge Road - yellow house on the right 4:03
14 Lane on left past Nellie's Hair Salon (may walk down lane without parent) 4:04
(CROSS) '
15 [Box 3437 Rine's Ridge Road - dome barn on right 4:05
16 |Box 4271 Rine's Ridge Road - my place 4:07
17 |[Box 222 James Lane - wooden rail fence across the road 4:08
18 |Box 99 & 79 Patriot Drive - next lane on right 4:10
19 |Box 5397 - blue house on the right 4:11
20 |Box 5436 Rine's Ridge Road - white house with blue roof (CROSS) 4:11
21 |479 Yoho Road - next lane on the left (CROSS) 4:12
22 [Box 93 - Harris Lane on right 4:13
23 |Box 6676 Rine's Ridge Road - gray garage on the left (CROSS) 4:16
24 [Box 6793 Rine's Ridge Road - gray trailer on the right 4:17
25 |Box 6934 - two trailers on the left (CROSS) 4:18
26 |Box 7274 Rine's Ridge Road - trailer on left - pine trees (CROSS) 4:19
27 |Box 7985 Rine's Ridge Road - brick house on the right 4:23
Go to the "Y" and stay left
28 |[375 Parson Ridge Road on the right - this is your turn around 4:25
Back to BUS GARAGE 5:00

Revised 12.19.2024 *denotes seldom rides




